
Student Organizations Description Advisor Email

Adult Studies Club This club raises awareness of the unique dyanamics of adult 

studies.

Christy Vint christy.vint.griswold@fscj.edu

Alpha Delta Nu - Nursing Honor 

Society

The purpose of Alpha Delta Nu is to recognize the academic 

excellence of students in FSCJ's associate degree nursing 

program; to encourage the pursuit of advanced degrees in the 

profession of nursing as well as continuing education as a life-

long responsibility.

Sandra Taylor or 

Deborah Ferrari

Sandra.Taylor@fscj.edu or 

dferrari@fscj.edu

American Sign Language Club A place where deaf and hearing communities unite to enhance 

skills and spread awareness through socialization and 

networking.

Amanda Richter amanda.richter@fscj.edu

AnthroSocial Student Association The club will connect students interested in anthropology for 

volunteer projects and to assist each other in our classes and 

getting into University anthropology programs.

Brad Biglow brad.biglow@fscj.edu

Applied Philosophy/Lovers of 

Wisdom

To apply philosophy to our everyday lives. Maria Colavito m.m.colavito@fscj.edu

Art Guild To allow students to collaborate with one another on creative 

endeavors.

Michael Cottrell m.cottrell@fscj.edu

Astronomy Club To learn more about the science of astronomy and 

observational astronomy, how to set-up and use astronomical 

equipment such as the telescope and imaging devices, and to 

share astronomy and show objects in the sky to fellow FSCJ 

students and faculty/staff, other students, and the general 

public as outreach events. The Florida State College 

Astronomy Club will also work with the local Astronomy group: 

the Northeast Florida Astronomical Society, or NEFAS. NEFAS 

members have already been assisting FSCJ students with 

course observing sessions. 

Dr. Mike Reynolds M.D.Reyonds@fscj.edu

Automotive Club To bring together students interested in automotive innovation 

and careers.

Donnie Thompson donnie.thompson@fscj.edu

Best Buddies Club Pairs people with IDD in one-to-one friendships with college 

students. In the past, individuals with IDD have not had the 

opportunity to have friends outside of their own environment. 

By becoming a College Buddy, volunteers offer a Buddy the 

chance to explore a new way of life.

Michele Moses LMOSES@fscj.edu

Biomedical Pre-Professional To maintain an outstanding and diverse student body that has 

a strong interest in the health sciences and a demonstrated 

commitment to service and continuous learning.

Kim Conner kimberly.conner@fscj.edu

BlueWave Shock To empower one another through the love of dance. Cynthia Moreno cmoreno@fscj.edu

Brain Bowl The Brain Bowl competition is to recognize outstanding student 

academic achievement, to help focus community interest on 

academic excellence in Florida community colleges, and to 

help foster relations among faculty and students as they work 

together on this joint project.

Nataliya Brant nbrant@fscj.edu



Business Leaders Association The Mission of the Business Leaders Association is to Build 

Tomorrow's Business Leaders Today. To provide a richer and 

fuller educational experience by offering members a chance to 

learn, first-hand about the business community.

Christina Goodell christina.goodell@fscj.edu

Campus Pride (GLBTQ Issues 

Awareness)

Campus Pride is a co-ed organization which strives to identify 

and address issues that affect gay, lesbian, bisexual and 

transgender people within both the college and the community.

Michael Busby M.Busby@fscj.edu

Campus Voice (digital 

newspaper)

The Campus Voice is the college-sponsored, student-run 

online publication serving Florida State College at Jacksonville.

Liz Murphey Thomas liz.thomas@fscj.edu

Cardiovascular Technology 

Student Association (CTSA)

The purpose of the CTSA is to give to back to our community 

through various activities such as food drives, donations to 

different charities and educating the community about 

cardiovascular health. Members will also seek to further their 

education by attending local cardiology conferences.

Christie Jordan chjordan@fscj.edu

Community Service Club To foster the growth of civic engagement and service to non-

profit organizations.

Hellitz Rivera h.riveragarcia@fscj.edu

Cosmetology Club The purpose of the Cosmetology Club is to provide 

Cosmetology students an opportunity to engage in fellowship 

and build team skills. In addition, members will create an 

annual yearbook and participate in community service 

activities.

Patricia Butler Patricia.Butler@fscj.edu

Creative Writing Club To better ourselves in our writing as well as in our critiques and 

acceptance of others constructive criticisms

Dominique Dieffenbach D.Dieffenbach@fscj.edu

Dual Enrollment Club The Dual Enrollment Club is an opportunity for high school dual 

enrollment students (only) to meet to learn about new 

legislation as it pertains to dual enrollment, and to share 

resources and strategies to  with fellow students.  We meet 

monthly for 1st Friday workshops, and we have approximately 

120 students in attendance.

 Naita B. Guine   nguine@fscj.edu

Education and Community Club To provide FSCJ students the opportunity to see how 

education and community working together can build a better 

future for all. The club is comprised of participants wanting to 

embrace education and work with communities.  It is open to 

all majors.

 Shannon Groff  Shannon.Groff@fscj.edu

EMS Club The EMS Club facilitates training exercises and activities that 

will enhance professional development and preparation for a 

career within the Emergency Medical Services field.

Thomas McCrone Thomas.Mccrone@fscj.edu

Engineering Students' Society To offer individuals in the Engineering field a forum to meet 

students wtih similar interests and to ask questions of faculty 

and professional engineers in their field of study.

Hamid Aidinejad HAIDINEJ@fscj.edu

Every Nation Campus Ministries To develop leadership qualities in students as to better the 

future and advance our society. 

Erin Rogers erogers@fscj.edu

Film Club Purpose of the club is to view and discuss critical works of film 

art.

John Woodward john.a.woodward@fscj.edu

Filmmakers Club To foster creativity, job preparation, and to create a community 

of up and coming filmmakers at FSCJ.

Byron Caplan bcaplan@fscj.edu

Fitness and Nutrition Club To promote a healthy lifestyle in FSCJ community by providing 

personalized exercise and diet programs to the student body. 

Jodie Broussard  j.broussard@fscj.edu



Forensics (Speech/Debate) Florida State College at Jacksonville's Speech Team travels 

everywhere in Florida, competing against two- and four-year 

schools from all around the country. Auditions are held at the 

beginning of fall term.

Chad Kuyper chad.kuyper@fscj.edu

French Club To provide a supplemental learning and social enviroment for 

french student who wish to better their knowledge of the french 

language and culture.

Dr. Denis Pra dpra@fscj.edu

Friends of Gift of Life To raise awareness of the bone marrow donation process by 

organizing events, campaigns, trainings, and seminars to 

register new potential donors, raise money, and educate the 

FSCJ community.

Toni Southerland toni.southerland@fscj.edu

Future Funeral Directors and 

Embalmers of America

The purpose of the Future Funeral Directors and Embalmers of 

America (FFDEA) is to develop a strong inter-communication 

between all FSCJ funeral service students and to reach out into 

the community to raise awareness of the College and program.

Robert Dean R.Dean@fscj.edu

Gay Straight Alliance (GSA) To make our school a safe and welcoming place for all 

students, regardless of their sexual orientation or gender 

identity. We want to bring students together to form a loving 

and non-judgmental place.

Lori Cimino lori.cimino@fscj.edu

Interior Design (ASID/IIDA) The FSCJ Interior Design/Alumni, a student organization at 

Florida State College at Jacksonville, is dedicated to the 

growth and advancement of the interior design student in the 

interior design and community.

Theresa Menotte  Theresa.menotte@fscj.edu

International Club To increase knowledge of culture and heritage of international 

students.

Anna Marie Siegel asiegel@fscj.edu

International Dance Club We will build a strong and thriving Dance Club as Florida State 

College. We will help FSCJ students learn different dance 

styles. We would also like to participate in the activities in the 

surrounding communities that are related to dance.

Talani Torres ttorres@fscj.edu

International Language and 

Culture (ILC) Club

The International Language and Culture (ILC) Club is a 

group(of students) who are interested in understanding other 

cultures, religions and  learning a few words of different 

languages to foster better understanding among people. ILC 

meets twice a month (1for speaker and 1 for field trip) at Kent 

Campus.

Particia Cipriano p.cipriano@fscj.edu

Intervarsity Christian Fellowship Bible Study: A Closer Look at Jesus. Thursdays at 12:30 p.m. 

located in the Kent Campus Cafeteria. G-building.

Douglas Axtell daxtell@fscj.edu

Legal Studies Association The Legal Studies Association (LSA), a student organization at 

Florida State College at Jacksonville, is dedicated to the 

growth and advancement of the legal studies student in the 

legal field and community. The LSA sponsors Guest Speaker 

Events, Courthouse Tours, Service Learning Opportunities, 

and Social/Networking Events. The LSA is especially focused 

on students and graduates of the Paralegal Studies Program at 

Florida State College at Jacksonville.

Nancy M. Sutton or 

Faith Litvack 

nancy.m.sutton@fscj.edu  / 

flitvack@fscj.edu 



Lit Wits Book Club Lit Wits is a reading club the goal of which is to encourage the 

development of a community of critical readers and thinkers. 

Membership in the Lit Wits entails a willingness to carefully  

read a chosen book every month and to come together to 

engage in  spirited discussion thereof. Of course, the presence 

of pizza and sodas also enhance the experience.  The Lit Wits 

is open to all members of our campus - students, faculty, 

professional employees - come one; come all!

 Dr. J. Lynn Barrett jlbarret@fscj.edu

Math and Science Club To promote the practical application of math and science. Katie Bakewell kbakewel@fscj.edu

Meditation Club To understand the process of meditation and pratice to achieve 

personal balance.

Dr. Indrani Sindhuvalli isindhuv@fscj.edu

Microbiology and Cell Science 

Club

To create a fun and friendly environment in which like-minded 

students, interested in microbiology and cell science, can 

collaborate. To expose students to graduate school application 

procedures, research opportunities, and possible career paths 

as they relate to microbiology and cell science. To emphasize 

community outreach as it relates to the field of microbiology 

and cell science. To connect students with professional 

organizations such as the American Society of Microbiology, 

the American Medical Student Association, and the American 

Society for Cell Biology. 

Dr. Katherine Rawls or 

Dr. Joseph Husband  

Katherine.Rawls@fscj.edu or 

J.Husband@fscj.edu 

PaRDi (politics/discourse) PaRDi is a Student Organization with the goal of educating 

ourselves through group conversations, activities, and lectures.  

We plan to hear from guest speakers involved in politics, 

business, and education.  We know that the more participants 

we have, the better we will be, so we will try to learn from 

everyone , on numerous subjects. We will strive to be both 

open-minded and considerate about any ideas introduced.  

Dr. Carl Colavito                  ccolavit@fscj.edu  

Pharmers RX Club The purpose of this organization is to provide resources and 

opportunities to introduce students to the world of pharmacy. In 

addition, this club strives to help its members become the most 

qualified applicant to any doctor of pharmacy program.

 James Stittsworth  jstittsw@fscj.edu

Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society Eligibility Criteria:

Completion of 12 credit hours at Florida State College at 

Jacksonville

At least one term with a 3.25 GPA

Overall cumulative 3.0 GPA

Membership fee applies (contact the main office for details 

http://www.ptk.org/)

Mary James mjames@fscj.edu   /   

upslianeta@gmail.com   

Philosophy Club Looking for the answers to life’s great questions? Or perhaps 

more specific questions: What is the best form of government? 

How do we truly know anything? If you want to discuss the 

preceding questions, or some of your own, come visit the 

Philosophy Club!

Dr. Carl Colavito ccolavit@fscj.edu

Progressive Democrats Club To help educate the public in current political matters. We 

embrace diversity, and provide a place for structured, rational 

debate and sharing of knowledge amongst students. We are 

here to create an environment of citizenship engagement, open-

mindedness, political action and community involvement.

Dustin Harewood   dharewoo@fscj.edu 



Psychology Club Kent Campus Psychology Club provides students with the 

opportunity to meet with other like-minded students interested 

in psychology and participate in a variety of activities, such as 

service learning, discussion on current topics in psychology, 

informational meetings, movie night, and other social events. 

Through these activities, we encourage students to go beyond 

the classroom and see psychology in the “real world".

Penny Devine  Penny.Devine@fscj.edu

Respiratory Care Club The Respiratory Care Cub promotes student participation in 

activities that will enhance professional development and 

preparation for a career in respiratory care.

Jim Salazar John.Salazar@fscj.edu

Settlers of Catan Club Purpose of the club is to create an atmosphere where student 

may home their decision-making skills in a game of strategic 

interaction.

Douglas Kuberski scholarsofcatan@gmail.com

Skills USA SkillsUSA is a partnership of students, teachers and industry 

working together to ensure America has a skilled workforce.

Sandra P. Beck sbeck@fscj.edu

Society for Human Resources 

Management

To promote a mutually beneficial relationship between SHRM 

Jacksonville, HR Professionals, and FSCJ SHRM Student 

Members.  Of most importance is to meet local HR 

professionals who we can get to know as a way to improve our 

opportunities to get a well-paying HR-related position; and to 

meet and network with HR professionals in local business who 

can tell us about real HR issues.

Christina M. Goodell christina.goodell@fscj.edu

SOS Spectrum of Success To bring together students on the autism spectrum and 

students interested in learning about and supporting students 

on the autism spectrum.

Nicole Dyer nicole.dyer@fscj.edu

Spanish Club The Spanish Club provides students an opportunity to 

converse with peers in Spanish and participate in culture 

immersion activities in a fun and collegial environment.

Jannefer Coleman jannefer.coleman@fscj.edu

STARS Computing Corps To promote computing  to women and minorities; to broaden 

participation in computing through outreach, mentoring, 

tutoring, research.

Pamela Brauda

pamela.brauda@fscj.edu

STEM Club To enlighten students in the areas of science, technology, 

engineering, and mathematics. To prepare them for the work 

force through conferences, field trips, community service 

projects, and research opportunities. 

Mrs. Jhova Renteria-

Aybar 

J.aybar@fscj.edu

Student Nurses Association The Student Nurses Association strives to promote and 

encourage recruitment efforts, participation in student activities, 

and educational opportunities in the Nursing field.

Carolyn Keister Carolyn.Keister@fscj.edu

Student Psychological Society To bring together people that have a love psychology to further 

ourselves in the world of psychology .As well as volunteer in 

the community.

Troianne Grayson t.grayson@fscj.edu

Tang Soo Do Club To promote the American Tang Soo Do martial arts at FSCJ 

for health of mind and body and for self-defense.

Charles Phillips III phillips@fscj.edu

TEDxFSCJ Club TEDxFSCJ features presenters who directly or indirectly impact 

Florida State College at Jacksonville and the Jacksonville 

community. 

Jose Lepervanche   jose.lepervanche@fscj.edu

Trading Card Club To play and learn new games. John Woodard john.a.woodward@fscj.edu

Trio Student Support Services 

(SSS) Club

The purpose of the TRIO Student Support Services (SSS) Club 

is to promote community service opportunities, wellness events 

and activities for students pursuing health science degrees.

Kendra Mervin Kendra.Mervin@fscj.edu

mailto:christina.goodell@fscj.edu


Unashamed Bible Club The Unashamed Bible Club is an opportunity for college 

students of all ages to grow in the faith and understanding of 

the Word of God. Activities include, daily prayer and scripture 

reading in the middle of the courtyard, bi-monthly fellowship 

and outreach events.

Naita B. Guine                     nguine@fscj.edu      

Urban Garden Club For those interested in supporting a community garden. Sarah Stuart sarah.stuart@fscj.edu

Women Pursuing Excellence A collaboration of women supporting eachother through 

educational, career and life challenges.

Lisa Reine lisa.reine@fscj.edu




